Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2020-02 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP0000276
This is to certify:
That the Pipe Couplings
with type designation(s)
UNI-FLEX (F) - Axially not restraint
Issued to
UNI-Coupling B.V.
Sint-Oedenrode, Netherlands
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0185 – Type approval – Mechanical joints
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Temperature range: Refer to certificate.
Max. working press.: 6bar up to 16 bar
Sizes: Pipe O.D. 19mm up to 412mm

Issued at Hamburg  on 2020-11-26
This Certificate is valid until 2025-11-25.
DNV GL local station: Netherlands CMC
Approval Engineer: Hagen Markus
for DNV GL
Olaf Drews
Head of Section

This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the
liability of DNV GL AS, its parent companies and subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV GL”) arising from or in
connection with the services rendered for the purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort
(including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
 Job Id: 262.1-033333-1
Certificate No: TAP0000276
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2020-02 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
Slip-on joint slip type pipe coupling with EPDM/NBR gaskets of type UNI-FLEX (F).
Fire protected types in combination with flame protection housing of type UNI-FIRE.
For further details refer to UNI Coupling “Technical Manual”.
Technical Data
Pipe coupling
Components
Material combination
W2 W5
Housing with bridge 1.4016, 1.4301 1.4571, 1.4404,
1.4462, 1.4162
Sealing sleeve EPDM/NBR
Strip insert (optional) 1.4571, 1.4404, 1.4462, 1.4162
Anchoring ring 1.4310
Lock bar solid
Standard (S) 1.0760 1.4571, 1.4404,
1.4462, 1.4162
Locking bolts 1.0760, 10.9, 12.9 A4-80, A4-70
Washer 200HV 200HV/A4
Flame protection
Components Materials Reference
Housing 1.4571, 1.4404,
1.4462, 1.4162 Drawing 1-W5-VB
Fire protection material
protected with aluminium
tape
Acc. to drawing Drawing 1-FP-VM
Pipe outer diameter (O.D) and Nominal pressure range (PN)
Pipe size O.D.1
mm
Nominal Pressure
PN (bar)
Type designation
19 – 172
16
Group 1
185 - 412 Group 2
185 - 412 10 Group 2
277 - 412 6 Group 2